
Catterall Parish Council 

SPID Data Summary – December 2024 

 
 

             
 

SPID Location 3: Garstang Road (B6430), Northbound, LC21, 30mph 
 
Date: 27th November – 27th December 2024 
 
Number days: 31 
 
Number of recorded vehicles:  47,505 
 
Breakdown by date and speed 
 
Date <30mph 31-35mph 36-40mph 41-45mph 46-50mph 51-68mph Total

27/11/2024 365          243            109           29             5               2               753            

28/11/2024 733          569            218           66             7               5               1,598         

29/11/2024 783          559            267           53             8               3               1,673         

30/11/2024 580          566            282           64             9               3               1,504         

01/12/2024 484          436            238           79             10             6               1,253         

02/12/2024 647          513            175           50             7               6               1,398         

03/12/2024 887          593            189           38             9               -            1,716         

04/12/2024 845          625            186           52             4               5               1,717         

05/12/2024 942          642            174           45             7               3               1,813         

06/12/2024 261          206            79             22             2               1               571            

07/12/2024 704          553            153           36             7               5               1,458         

08/12/2024 613          564            186           45             9               7               1,424         

09/12/2024 908          586            181           52             11             2               1,740         

10/12/2024 897          585            187           36             10             3               1,718         

11/12/2024 961          633            171           38             3               4               1,810         

12/12/2024 932          591            198           41             9               -            1,771         

13/12/2024 945          655            213           31             8               6               1,858         

14/12/2024 860          604            205           47             9               11             1,736         

15/12/2024 695          537            201           49             9               9               1,500         

16/12/2024 830          606            184           47             8               3               1,678         

17/12/2024 866          633            202           44             6               2               1,753         

18/12/2024 956          633            181           36             7               2               1,815         

19/12/2024 940          665            170           45             8               5               1,833         

20/12/2024 983          644            192           52             7               9               1,887         

21/12/2024 806          628            201           42             10             5               1,692         

22/12/2024 710          532            171           35             8               3               1,459         

23/12/2024 852          697            214           50             8               5               1,826         

24/12/2024 835          612            185           32             7               3               1,674         

25/12/2024 394          394            134           42             8               6               978            

26/12/2024 509          431            137           18             5               3               1,103         

27/12/2024 401          274            100           17             4               -            796            

Total 23,124      17,009       5,683        1,333        229           127           47,505        
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Percentage of vehicles travelling at 30mph or under 
 

Day Date Average at 30 mph or under Average at 35 mph or under

Wednesday 27/11/2024 48.47% 80.74%

Thursday 28/11/2024 45.87% 81.48%

Friday 29/11/2024 46.80% 80.22%

Saturday 30/11/2024 38.56% 76.20%

Sunday 01/12/2024 38.63% 73.42%

Monday 02/12/2024 46.28% 82.98%

Tuesday 03/12/2024 51.69% 86.25%

Wednesday 04/12/2024 49.21% 85.61%

Thursday 05/12/2024 51.96% 87.37%

Friday 06/12/2024 45.71% 81.79%

Saturday 07/12/2024 48.29% 86.21%

Sunday 08/12/2024 43.05% 82.65%

Monday 09/12/2024 52.18% 85.86%

Tuesday 10/12/2024 52.21% 86.26%

Wednesday 11/12/2024 53.09% 88.07%

Thursday 12/12/2024 52.63% 86.00%

Friday 13/12/2024 50.86% 86.11%

Saturday 14/12/2024 49.54% 84.33%

Sunday 15/12/2024 46.33% 82.13%

Monday 16/12/2024 49.46% 85.58%

Tuesday 17/12/2024 49.40% 85.51%

Wednesday 18/12/2024 52.67% 87.55%

Thursday 19/12/2024 51.28% 87.56%

Friday 20/12/2024 52.09% 86.22%

Saturday 21/12/2024 47.64% 84.75%

Sunday 22/12/2024 48.66% 85.13%

Monday 23/12/2024 46.66% 84.83%

Tuesday 24/12/2024 49.88% 86.44%

Wednesday 25/12/2024 40.29% 80.57%

Thursday 26/12/2024 46.15% 85.22%

Friday 27/12/2024 50.38% 84.80%

Total 48.68% 84.48%  


